KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of L P SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM MEDIUM) Ist NCA SC on
Rs. 35600-75400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KASARAGOD DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 273/2025/SSll| Cat. No. : 213/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of L P SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM MEDIUM)
Ist NCA SC ( Cat. No. 213/2023) on Rs.35600-75400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KASARAGOD
DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit for recruitment
against the NCA vacancies for Scheduled Caste community. This NCA Ranked List is brought into force with effect
from 19/03/2025 and will be valid until the candidates are advised and appointed against the vacancies notified due to
the paucity of candidates belonging to SC community during the currency of the Mother Ranked List published on
28/12/2018(Cat. N0.387/2014 ) for this post.

Rank Sl.  Name Test Int Wtg Total DOB Commy Remarks
________ No. \OZL /. T _ M) RGOS N D= N\ _Ye” N\ ___
Ranked List

1 39 ATHIRAPK 64.67 12.0 76.67 12/03/1999 SC-PULAYAN
2 2 ATHIRA K 61.33 13.0 74.33 04/02/1997  SC-MANNAN
3 34 VINCYAP 60.67 13.0 73.67 12/03/1996 SC-KANAKKAN
4 23 HARITHAPP 61.00 12.0 73.00 31/05/1996 SC-PULAYAN
5 35 ANUJITH S K 57.00 12.0 69.00 13/04/1998  SC-PULAYA
6 10 HARIPRASAD K 56.00 13.0 69.00 29/06/1998 SC-PULAYAN

7 26  VISAKHM 57.00 12.0 69.00 04/04/1999 SC-PANAN
8 18 SNEHAKK 56.67 12.0 68.67 17/03/2000 SC-PULAYAN
9 5 ATHIRAT P 56.00 12.0 68.00 20/07/1997 SC-KANAKKAN
10 41 NIMISHAN S 55.67 12.0 67.67 05/10/1999  SC-KALLADI
11 40 NEESHMAVP 54.33 13.0 67.33 05/01/1994 SC-PARAVAN
12 7 ANUKRISHNA S R 54.33 13.0 67.33 02/08/1999 SC-PULAYAN
13 30 SAJILPN 55.33 12.0 67.33 30/04/2000 SC-MANNAN
14 38 RANJITHAK 54.33 12.0 66.33 19/10/1997  SC-VANNAN
15 16 SUBITHA S 52.67 13.0 65.67 16/04/1999 SC-PULAYAN
16 37 GREESHMA A 53.33 12.0 65.33 21/11/1989  SC-KALLADI
17 20 DIVYAT 51.33 13.0 64.33 28/07/1999  SC-MANNAN

18 36 VISAKHA KRISHNADASMP  51.33 13.0 64.33 24/03/2000 SC-KANAKKAN



No0.273/2025/SSllI

L P SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM MEDIUM) Ist NCA

SC

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

28

29

14

22

15

27

11

21

32

12

33

25

17

24

19

ANUMOL M S

ARIYA MOHANAN

VIJITHE

SREEBIN O

APARNA RAJU

SUNISHA P

JISHAKT

SUGANDHARAJ K R

ASWANI P V

ANAGHA TN

SARANYAN S

RAJITHA R

SHARIKAC P

ANU K S

AMRUTHA K

RESHMA P R

THUSHARA K

ANJALI L

SUCHITHRA POONAKKATTIL

VIDYA R

MEERA TR

SANDRAV V

NISHIDA KUMARI K P

51.67

50.67

51.33

50.33

51.00

49.00

50.00

51.00

50.67

49.33

49.00

48.67

47.33

48.00

48.67

47.67

47.33

47.33

47.33

47.33

47.33

11.0

12.0

11.0

12.0

11.0

13.0

12.0

11.0

11.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

11.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

11.0

62.67

62.67

62.33

62.33

62.00

62.00

62.00

62.00

61.67

61.33

61.00

60.67

60.33

60.00

59.67

59.67

59.33

59.33

59.33

59.33

58.33

07/07/1990

17/03/1990

03/04/1998

07/05/2001

26/07/1999

22/08/2001

16/03/1988

16/05/1996

01/05/1998

09/04/2003

20/03/1999

20/04/1994

05/05/1999

02/09/2002

05/11/2002

11/05/1991

03/05/1984

13/05/1998

30/07/1989

10/05/1995

16/11/1997

21/10/2002

10/02/1987

SC-VELAN

SC-PULAYAN

SC-VETTUVAN

SC-CHERUMAN

SC-PULAYA

SC-MANNAN

SC-KANAKKAN

SC-PULAYA

SC-VALLUVAN

SC-KANAKKAN

SC-CHERUMAN

SC-CHERUMAN

SC-VANNAN

SC-PANAN

SC-MANNAN

SC-KANAKKAN

SC-KANAKKAN

SC-PULAYA

SC-KANAKKAN

SC-PULAYA

SC-VETTUVAN

SC-VANNAN

SC-KALLADI



N0.273/2025/SSIII 3 L P SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM MEDIUM) Ist Ng(A:

Ranked List

Number of Candidates in the Main List : 41

Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List 41

NOTE (1) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But the OMR Answer
Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's
official website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five Only) .The fee
can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A
period of 15 days (Fifteen) time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from
the Date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission ( ie, on or before 02/04/2025)

NOTE (2) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty
Five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 ((Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of
OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked Listis is uploaded in the
website of the Commission ( ie, on or before 02/04/2025). Application submitted in any other manner will not be
considered. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due
to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (3) :-The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the RankedList shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Kasaragod. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for
relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and
office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the
General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy
of an ID proof received within 15 days from thedate of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the
finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered
only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

Note (4):- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of
finalisation of last Ranked list included in the common test.

SC - Scheduled Caste.
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Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



