## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of L P SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM MEDIUM) Ist NCA SC on Rs. 35600-75400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KASARAGOD DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 273/2025/SSIII Cat. No. : 213/2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of L P SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM MEDIUM) Ist NCA SC ( Cat. No. 213/2023) on Rs. 35600-75400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KASARAGOD DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit for recruitment against the NCA vacancies for Scheduled Caste community. This NCA Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 19/03/2025 and will be valid until the candidates are advised and appointed against the vacancies notified due to the paucity of candidates belonging to SC community during the currency of the Mother Ranked List published on 28/12/2018(Cat. No.387/2014 ) for this post.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks			
Ranked List											
1	39	ATHIRA P K	64.67	12.0	76.67	12/03/1999	SC-PULAYAN				
2	2	ATHIRA K	61.33	13.0	74.33	04/02/1997	SC-MANNAN	11			
3	34	VINCY A P	60.67	13.0	73.67	12/03/1996	SC-KANAKKAN	11			
4	23	HARITHA P P	61.00	12.0	73.00	31/05/1996	SC-PULAYAN	Ш			
5	35	ANUJITH S K	57.00	12.0	69.00	13/04/1998	SC-PULAYA				
6	10	HARIPRASAD K	56.00	13.0	69.00	29/06/1998	SC-PULAYAN				
7	26	VISAKH M	57.00	12.0	69.00	04/04/1999	SC-PANAN				
8	18	SNEHA K K	56.67	12.0	68.67	17/03/2000	SC-PULAYAN				
9	5	ATHIRA T P	56.00	12.0	68.00	20/07/1997	SC-KANAKKAN				
10	41	NIMISHA N S	55.67	12.0	67.67	05/10/1999	SC-KALLADI				
11	40	NEESHMA V P	54.33	13.0	67.33	05/01/1994	SC-PARAVAN				
12	7	ANUKRISHNA S R	54.33	13.0	67.33	02/08/1999	SC-PULAYAN				
13	30	SAJIL P N	55.33	12.0	67.33	30/04/2000	SC-MANNAN				
14	38	RANJITHA K	54.33	12.0	66.33	19/10/1997	SC-VANNAN				
15	16	SUBITHA S	52.67	13.0	65.67	16/04/1999	SC-PULAYAN				
16	37	GREESHMA A	53.33	12.0	65.33	21/11/1989	SC-KALLADI				
17	20	DIVYA T	51.33	13.0	64.33	28/07/1999	SC-MANNAN				
18	36	VISAKHA KRISHNADAS M P	51.33	13.0	64.33	24/03/2000	SC-KANAKKAN				

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
19	13	ANUMOL M S	50.33	13.0		63.33	07/07/1990	SC-VELAN	
20	31	ARIYA MOHANAN	50.00	13.0		63.00	17/03/1990	SC-PULAYAN	
21	28	VIJITH E	51.67	11.0		62.67	03/04/1998	SC-VETTUVAN	
22	29	SREEBIN O	50.67	12.0		62.67	07/05/2001	SC-CHERUMAN	
23	14	APARNA RAJU	51.33	11.0		62.33	26/07/1999	SC-PULAYA	
24	22	SUNISHA P	50.33	12.0	0	62.33	22/08/2001	SC-MANNAN	
25	15	JISHA K T	51.00	11.0	3	62.00	16/03/1988	SC-KANAKKAN	
26	27	SUGANDHARAJ K R	49.00	13.0		62.00	16/05/1996	SC-PULAYA	
27	6	ASWANI P V	50.00	12.0	27	62.00	01/05/1998	SC-VALLUVAN	
28	9	ANAGHA T N	51.00	11.0	1300	62.00	09/04/2003	SC-KANAKKAN	
29	3	SARANYA N S	50.67	11.0	7	61.67	20/03/1999	SC-CHERUMAN	
30	11	RAJITHA R	49.33	12.0	A /	61.33	20/04/1994	SC-CHERUMAN	
31	21	SHARIKA C P	49.00	12.0	DE	61.00	05/05/1999	SC-VANNAN	11
32	8	ANU K S	48.67	12.0	TOR	60.67	02/09/2002	SC-PANAN	
33	32	AMRUTHA K	47.33	13.0	5 ~ 7	60.33	05/11/2002	SC-MANNAN	
34	12	RESHMA P R	48.00	12.0	तेह	60.00	11/05/1991	SC-KANAKKAN	
35	4	THUSHARA K	48.67	11.0	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	59.67	03/05/1984	SC-KANAKKAN	
36	1	ANJALI L	47.67	12.0	報	59.67	13/05/1998	SC-PULAYA	
37	33	SUCHITHRA POONAKKATTIL	47.33	12.0		59.33	30/07/1989	SC-KANAKKAN	
38	25	VIDYA R	47.33	12.0		59.33	10/05/1995	SC-PULAYA	
39	17	MEERA T R	47.33	12.0		59.33	16/11/1997	SC-VETTUVAN	
40	24	SANDRA V V	47.33	12.0	IIC	59.33	21/10/2002	SC-VANNAN	
41	19	NISHIDA KUMARI K P	47.33	11.0		58.33	10/02/1987	SC-KALLADI	

2

## **Ranked List**

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

41

Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List

41

**NOTE (1)**:- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But the OMR Answer Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five Only) .The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 15 days (Fifteen) time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the Date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie, on or before **02/04/2025**)

**NOTE (2)**:- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 ((Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked Listis is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie, on or before **02/04/2025**). Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (3):-The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the RankedList shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from thedate of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

**Note (4):-** The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of last Ranked list included in the common test.

CON SERVICE COM

SC - Scheduled Caste.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer

